

SC No 29/25  
State Vs. Mohd. Afzal Totla @ Bhura  
FIR No.834/24  
PS- Mehrauli

27.05.2025

Present: Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused not produced from JC.

**Production warrants of accused be issued for the next date of hearing.**

List on **04.07.2025** for appearance of accused / for scrutiny of documents, supply of deficient copies of any /arguments on charge.

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/27.05.2025