

SC No. 29/25
STATE VS. AFZAL @ TOTLA @ BHURA
FIR No. 834/24
PS-MEHRAULI

17.03.2026

Present :- Sh. Nishchal Singh, substitute Ld. Addl. PP for
State.

Accused produced from JC (on bail in this case).

Sh. RK Gupta, Ld. DC/LADC for accused.

No PW present.

SI Narender and HC Rohtash have sent request for
exemption. Allowed for today.

List on 27.07.2026 for PE.

(Ajay Garg)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/17.03.2026